

Market Announcement

18 September 2020

Kasbah Resources Limited (ASX: KAS) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Kasbah Resources Limited ('KAS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of KAS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 21 September 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Todd Lewis

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



18 September 2020

Mr T Lewis Australian Securities Exchange Level 4 North Tower, Rialto 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

By Email: Todd.Lewis@asx.com.au

Dear Todd

TRADING HALT REQUEST

Kasbah Resources Limited, ACN 116 931 705 (ASX: KAS) (the "Company") requests its securities are placed in a trading halt with immediate effect on 18 September 2020 pending a response to a Price and Volume Query received from ASX.

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rules 17.1, the Company:

- (a) requests that the trading halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on 21 September 2020 or when the response from the Company is announced on ASX;
- (b) is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

If you have any questions, please contact me on 03 9482 2223.

Sincerely,

Pradeep Subramaniam Company Secretary